Temperature sensor
Platinum resistance thermometer
Pt100 / Pt1000
GEL 2161
Technical information Version 2021-11-16
Right to technical changes and errors reserved.
Internet: www.lenord.com
E-Mail: info@lenord.de

2 measuring head
3 cable screen
LK length of cable (defined in type code)
LM length of measuring tube (defined in type code)
detail X
1
ø7
Connection assignment
Wiring (1) Scheme
Cable type(1) A
colour
Cable type (1) B / C
numbered
Type 12
white
red
1
2
Type 13
white
red
blue /red
1
2
3
Type 14
white
blue / white
red
blue /red
1
2
3
4
Type 22
white
blue / white
red
blue /red
1
2
3
4
(1) see type code
Type code,
Installation example
4 DS22-2161 / (2021-11-16)
Type code
  Measuring element
C Pt100
M Pt1000
  Connection
12 1 Pt100 / Pt1000 in 2-wire
13 1 Pt100 / Pt1000 in 3-wire
14 1 Pt100 / Pt1000 in 4-wire
22 2 Pt100 / Pt1000 in 2-wire
  Cable screen
L connected to sensor housing
P not connected to sensor housing
  Measuring tube length (LM)
000 Length in mm (minimum 30 mm, maximum 140 mm)
  Cable type
A PTFE cable, 4 x 0.22 mm2
B non-halogen cable, 4 x 0.14 mm2
C non-halogen cable, 4 x 0.34 mm2
  Cable outlet
K cable
W flexible conduit NW 10
  Cable length (LK)
00000 Cable length in mm (minimum 20 mm, maximum 20 m)
2161 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
Note: The type code is used to define a customized product. The Lenord+Bauer drawings are general outline drawings.
Customized special designs receive a Y-number, eg GEL 2161Yxxx and are created by technical drawing or application